Webstel Ma

<u>Q3|11|2023</u> OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: EAST DISTRICT KARKARDOOMA COURTS DELHI</u>

1432/CB

## <u>ORDER</u>

The following postings/transfers are hereby made with immediate effect:-

• t<sub>i</sub>

SI. No.	Nomo	From	То
1.	Sh. Laxman Das Singhal	SJA in Office Pool, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	, Branch Incharge/SJA in R & I, Pool Car & Hindi Section, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
2.	Ms. Neelam Tigga	JA in Office Pool, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JA in Copying Agency, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
3.	Sh. Amit	JA in Office Pool, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JA in Record Room, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi (in lieu of Sh. Vinod Kumar)
4.	Sh. Kamal Kumar	JA in Video Conferencing, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi	JA in Evening Court No.1 & Caretaking Branch, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
5.	Sh. Rupesh Rana	JA in Office Pool, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JA in Video Conferencing, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
6.	Sh. Sandeep Kumar Dabas	JA in Office Pool, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JA/Reader in the Court of Sh. Anil Kumar Paswan, ADJ-04, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
7.	Sh. Kumbh Ram Meena	JA/Reader in the Court of Sh. Anil Kumar Paswan, ADJ-04, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JA in Record Room, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. (in lieu of Ms. Seema Tomar)
8.	Ms. Seema Tomar	JA in Record Room, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JA in Copying Agency, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
9.	Sh. Vishnu Bansal	JA in Office Pool, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JA in Accounts Branch, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
10.	Sh. Ashok Kumar	JA in Copying Agency, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JA/Reader in the Court of Sh. Vijay Kumar Jha, ASJ-03, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
11.	Ms. Nalini Dineshan	SJA/Reader in the Court of Sh. Vijay Kumar Jha, ASJ-03, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	SJA/Branch Incharge in Copying Agency, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
12.	Sh. Priyanshu Malik	JJA/Asst. Ahlmad in the Court of Sh. Anil Kumar Paswan, ADJ-04, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JJA/Asst Ahlmad in the Court of Sh. Chandra Shekhar, DJ Commercial Court-02, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
13.		JJA/Asst Ahlmad in the Court of Sh. Arvind Dev, MM-01, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JJA/Asst. Ahlmad in the Court of Sh. Anil Kumar Paswan, ADJ-04, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
14.	Sh. Mohit	Ana Ana Courts, Denn.	JJA/Asst Ahlmad in the Court of Ms. Prigya Gupta, JSCC-CUM-ASCJ-CUM-Guardian Judge, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

0 ·u /

<u> </u> 15.	Sh. Mukesh Kumar	Reader/SJA in the Court of Ms. Preeti Aggarwala, PM, JJB-IV, Vishwas Nagar, Delhi.	SJA/Branch Incharge Facilitation Centre, & E- Sewa Kendra, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
16.	Sh. Narendra Singh Negi	JA in Nazarat Branch, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JA/Reader in the Court of Ms. Preeti Aggarwala, PM, JJB-IV, Vishwas Nagar, Delhi.
17.	Sh. Purshottam Singh	Ahlmad/JA in the Vacant Court, CMM, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JA in Pool Car Section, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
18.	Sh. Kiran Pal	JA in Office Pool, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	Ahlmad/JA in the Vacant Court, CMM, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
19.	Sh. Maninder Pal Singh	JJA/Asst Ahlmad in the Court of Ms. Mayuri Singh, PO-MACT, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JJA in Nazarat Branch, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
20.	Sh. Sanjeev Barua	JJA in Copying Agency, East District Courts, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JJA/Asst Ahlmad in the Court of Ms. Mayuri Singh, PO-MACT, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
21.	Sh. Abhishek Kalkhandey	JJA in Pool Car Section, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi	Asst Ahlmad in the Court of Sh. Arvind Dev, MM-01, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
22.	Sh. Mohit Negi	JA/Ahlmad in the Court of Sh. Sandeep Gupta, ASJ/SC/RC-01, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JA/Ahlmad in the Court of Sh. Prayank Nayak, JJB-VI, Vishwas Nagar, East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
23.	Sh. Ramjee Upadhyay	JA/Ahlmad in the Court of Sh. Prayank Nayak, JJB-VI, Vishwas Nagar, East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JA in Copying Agency, East District Courts, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
24.	Sh. Satish Kumar	JA in Copying Agency, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JA/Ahlmad in the Court of Sh. Sandeep Gupta, ASJ/SC/RC-01, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
25.	Sh. Shiv Lochan Gaur		Personal Assistant in the Court of Sh. Gajender Singh Nagar, ASJ, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
26.	Sh. Pankaj Kumar Verma	Personal Assistant posted in the Court previously presided over by Ms. Kadambari Awasthi, the then CMM, East, Karkardoom Courts, Delhi.	Personal Assistant in the Court of Sh. Satvir Singh Lamba, ASJ, EAST District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
27.	Ms. Ankita Saini	Personal Assistant posted in the Court of Sh. Gajdender Singh Nagar, ASJ, East District.	Personal Assistant in the Office Pool, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
28.	Ms. Savita	Safai karamchari, Caretaking Branch, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	Orderly in Library Branch, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
29.	Sh. Sanjay Kumar	Orderly/Peon in Library Branch, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	Orderly/Peon in the Court of Sh. Vijay Kumar Jha, ASJ-03, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
30.	Sh. Naresh Kumar	Orderly/Peon in Office Pool, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	Orderly/Peon in Record Room, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

<u>Note</u>: Non-compliance of the above directions or immediately proceedings on leave shall be viewed seriously and the official is liable for suitable disciplinary action.

erily

- MS. Anita Rani, SJA posted in Copying Agency is directed to work as Branch Incharge, Copying Agency till the joining of Ms. Nalini Dineshan, SJA/Branch Incharge in Copying Agency.
- Sh. Anil Kumar, SJA in Purchase Cell & Litigation Branch is directed to work as Branch Incharge, Purchase Cell & Litigation Branch.
- Sh. Amit, JA posted in Record Room is directed to work in Evening Court No.3 in Post lunch session in addition of his duties.
- The Official at Sl. No. 28 (of conservatory staff cadre) has been posted as orderly on an interim basis and this doesn't bestow any right upon her viz. change of cadre and she shall continue to be treated as in cadre in which she has initially appointed.

JAIN)

(SHAM JAIN) Principal District & Sessions Judge East District, KKD Courts, Delhi

Dated : 22/11/23

## No. 108/0-20 /Admn.(East)/KKD/Delhi

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The District and Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 2. The Officers concerned Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Officers In-charge of all the Branches, East District Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The DDO, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Administrative Officer (Judl.)/Incharge, Admn. I, II, & III, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Dealing Assistant, Layers System, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Dealing Assistant, CR, Admn.I, II & III, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 8. The Officials concerned.
- 9. The Dealing Assistant, Leave Section, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 10. Web-Site Committee, Karkardooma/Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 11. The concerned file.

Principal District & Sessions Judge East District, (KKD Courts, Delhi